Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-18-007106 9MAY2018 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836130-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2088631
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2088631

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |[OWN .
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
LJ.Zhang L _____J
::::::::::::::::
PHERMISE SPECITIED: | S0 " SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
o PLC PRODUCT SPEC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
-@- 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F3
i . A3l lc- 2088631
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 9 |"E" B1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 | 3 2
[ FErTRT T TOTOr 5 REVISTONS
O cormonz B VG0 TLECTRONICE CORPoRATIoN RL FTGATS FESERVED: ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| 4 S
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 A | RELEASED oic200 | RK | 68
B ECR-11-013728 anuzon | JK | JK
2088631 -1 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2088631 -2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
2088631-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-2088631-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2088631-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-2088631-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-2088631-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
0+£0.5
[.000£.0201]
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D3-S TAB & REC REF - | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 1177
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - 2 2 | 2 2 |2 2 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
2 -l T 1752353-1_ |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
VIRE | 1,40 €05 1M ! 0.08-0.2mm or 28-24 AWG 0 [0 [T [ T [ 1 [ 1| 1301680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
INSUL 2.03 [.080 IN] F |1.04-1.43 [.0409-.0563 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | 1556661 SPACER. CRINPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = [ APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ LOCATION -l 1338705-1  |DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 71
3.8-4.8 [.150-.189 IN) —F 408-8322 RN 461264-1 |PLATE. IDENTIFICATION T67
TERMINAL _ 114-5148 - @ FEED SchoUBHC. WMSx1D (REF) ~ 222222 2i0172 [scRew, DRIVE T66
APPL SPEC - - 13.00 [.512 IN] ' ' RN 986950- | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
D > - | | | | | 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
Y () |-465184-0 - | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
TERMINALS APPLIED _' _l/ _," LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) N R N R R R 318032-5 [SCR.SET. FLT POINT N5 X 20.0 T61
-l T 18024-17 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
TAB REC T [T [ 1 [0 [ T [ 1| 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
175284 175194 -1 | N I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- lalalala]a]a 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
-l T 1-18030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
-l T 1901681-5 |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-l 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
WIRE i CRIMP PIN PN & R 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
SIZE r=0  [HEIGHT LENGTH [INJ R 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
0.20mm> (24AWG) | 1.00 £0.03 [.039 £.001 IN] | 9-354778-7 [.2980] -l -7 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
o 12mm? (26AWG) | 0.95 £0.03 [.037 £.001 IN] 354779-2 [.3000] -l T 1320999-3 [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
0.08mm° (28AWG) | 0.92 £0.03 [.036 £.001 IN] 354779-4 1.3010] - : : : : : : |669303'792'47'| EkuG?;%gg e 32
-] | | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
-l T 690124-4  |WASHER, RAM (.135) 142
-l T 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
- | | | | | | 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
- | | | | | 2-22278-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
R 1320922-6  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- | | | | | | 354717~ 1 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 31
- | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
RN 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
-l T 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-l ]2]2]2]2 1-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
@ B | | | | | | 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
RN 1-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | | 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T T [T [ T[T [ 1| 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRINPER 128
-le2lel2l2]2]2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
ﬁ GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B T BT B B 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 76
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L O A O 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - | | | | | | 1320928-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
-l T 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5 0 DIA X 6.0 123
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 690472-6 STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
-le2fe|2]2]2]2 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
-l -7 -1 - 690472-9 STRIPPER 119
-l -1 -1 -7- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
-l 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |1
N - - -] 1320921-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N - 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ﬁmA'N'NG | 2 12 ]2 v ] 1] 1] 3-1633128-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
/LOCATION S e . - - ]
RN 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
—— 15,19 - | | | | | 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° [.598] /N7 T2 22 T [ 1 [ 1| 6-456134-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F _PREMIUN 3
- | | | | | 455888- | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED A L2l 2l 456402- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ) -17|-76{-72|-71| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION gt
] 093FP2009 TE Comneciivid
DINENSTONS OTERISE SrECIRIED:  [APvD 09SEP2009 [wane
mn [IN] SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
AT a
@géitﬁ i - -
S
HOLDDOWN SET-UP e 2 see Toble STTE | CRoE CovE [oRIvING W0 RESTRICTED 70
TR L e A |]00779 (C=2088631 -
CUSTONER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |SCME 5. g[sHET | or | i g

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 2088631 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1






